If you invest in our common stock, you will experience dilution to the extent of the difference between the price per
share you pay in this offering and the net book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

Our net book value as of March 31, 2017 was $4,232,433 million, or $0.41 per share of our common stock. Our net
book value per share represents our total assets less total liabilities divided by the number of shares of our common
stock outstanding on March 31, 2017. Assuming that we issue all of the shares of our common stock offered by us at
the offering price of $2.30 per share, and after deducting the placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our net book value as of March 31, 2017 would have been approximately $6.2 million, or $0.54 per
share of our common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net book value of $0.13 per share to our
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net book value of $1.76 per share to new investors purchasing
shares of our common stock in this offering.

We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted net book value per share after this offering from the offering price
per share of our common stock. The following table illustrates the dilution in net book value per share to new
investors:

Public offering price per share $2.30
Net book value per share as of  March 31, 2017 $0.41
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.13
Adjusted net book value per share after this offering $0.54
Dilution in net book value per share to new investors $1.76

The table above is based on 10,423,511 shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2017, and excluded, as
of such date:

●158,331 shares of common stock reserved for issuance pursuant to grants under our Amended and Restated Equity
Incentive Plan;

●257,571 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our Amended and Restated Equity Incentive
Plan; and

●200,000 shares of common stock underlying the existing warrants to Opus Bank with an exercise price of $5.00 per
share.

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION BILLING, CORP - Form 424B5

22

S-8

Edgar Filing: MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION BILLING, CORP - Form 424B5